The project shall be substantially complete by September 15, 2023 and ready for final acceptance 

by September 29, 2023 as identified in 00180.50(b) of the Special Provisions. 

ARTICLE III – Contract Amount  

The Contract Amount for the work covered by this Agreement is estimated to be two hundred 
fourteen thousand, five hundred ninety-five dollars and zero cents ($214,595.00). 

ARTICLE IV - Warranty and Quality of Work 

In addition to all other warranties, express or implied, that are part of this Agreement, the Contractor 

expressly warrants to the City for a period of one year from acceptance of the work by the City that all